

PPWR · Declaration of conformity



EU Declaration of Conformity — Regulation (EU) 2025/40, Annex VIII

Declaration no.	81661010c0ecd83c-60a9-4ba6-af84-d205fc06bdba-1
Issue date	07/27/2026

01 Unique identification of the packaging

Internal code	81661010
---------------	----------

02 Manufacturer Information

Full company name	Craemer Holding GmbH
Registered address	Brocken Straße 1, 33442 Herzebrock-Clarholz, Deutschland
Contact — email	guido.behrens@craemer.com
Roles	Producer and Manufacturer
Business units	Craemer UK Ltd and Craemer GmbH

03 Declaration of sole responsibility

Craemer Holding GmbH declares on its sole responsibility that the packaging described in this declaration meets the applicable requirements of Regulation (EU) 2025/40 of the European Parliament and of the Council on packaging and packaging waste (PPWR).

04 Object of the declaration

Packaging name	Craebox 50 kg/ 70 l HDPE natur
Packaging internal code	81661010
Packaging level	Primary

04.1 Packaging Components

Conformity is declared for the packaging as a whole. Components are listed for identification and traceability only; their individual assessment is recorded in the technical documentation.

Name	#	Internal code	Material
HDPE Grundmaterial	4.60	00330900	Plastic / HDPE

05 Statement of conformity

The object of this declaration is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation: Regulation (EU) 2025/40 (OJ L, 2025/40, 22.1.2025), in respect of the applicable requirements laid down in or pursuant to Articles 5 to 12, as identified in section 05.1. No other Union acts are covered by this declaration.

05.1 Requirements applicability and conformity (Art. 5–12)

Conformity as at 12 August 2026. Conformity is declared for the packaging as a whole; the components are listed under point 4.1 for traceability.

Requirement	Status
Art. 5 — Substance restrictions (heavy metals & PFAS)	Conform
Art. 6 — Recyclability	Conform
Art. 7 — Recycled content in plastic packaging	Conform
Art. 8 — Bio-based feedstock in plastic packaging	Not yet applicable
Art. 9 — Compostable packaging	Not applicable
Art. 10 — Packaging minimisation	Conform
Art. 11 — Reusable packaging	Conform
Art. 12 — Labelling of packaging	Conform

06 References to standards and technical specifications

Packaging component	Category	Applied standards and technical specifications
HDPE Grundmaterial	Other	EN 13427:2004
HDPE Grundmaterial	Packaging minimisation	EN 13428:2004
HDPE Grundmaterial	Reusability	EN 13429:2004
HDPE Grundmaterial	Substances	EN 13430:2004

07 Notified body

The data contained in this report has not been verified by Tanso Technologies GmbH

08 Additional information

Regulatory statement

This document is a declaration of conformity prepared in the context of Regulation (EU) 2025/40 of the European Parliament and of the Council on packaging and packaging waste (PPWR). The undertaking issuing this declaration states that the packaging and the packaging components described herein are placed on the market in accordance with the applicable obligations, to the extent reflected in the technical documentation and records maintained under the PPWR.

Signature

Place of issue Brocker Straße 1, 33442 Herzebrock-Clarholz, Deutschland	Date 07/27/2026
Name for and on behalf of i. A. Guido Behrens	Role Qualitätswesen - Nachhaltigkeitsmanager

Signature

i. A. Guido Behrens

Company stamp (optional)

PPWR · Declaration of conformity



EU Declaration of Conformity — Regulation (EU) 2025/40, Annex VIII

Declaration no.	81661010c0ecd83c-60a9-4ba6-af84-d205fc06bdba-1
Issue date	07/31/2026

01 Unique identification of the packaging

Internal code	81661010
---------------	----------

02 Manufacturer Information

Full company name	Craemer Holding GmbH
Registered address	Brocken Straße 1, 33442 Herzebrock-Clarholz, Deutschland
Contact — email	guido.behrens@craemer.com
Roles	Producer and Manufacturer
Business units	Craemer UK Ltd and Craemer GmbH

03 Declaration of sole responsibility

Craemer Holding GmbH declares on its sole responsibility that the packaging described in this declaration meets the applicable requirements of Regulation (EU) 2025/40 of the European Parliament and of the Council on packaging and packaging waste (PPWR).

04 Object of the declaration

Packaging name	Craebox 50 kg/ 70 l HDPE natur
Packaging internal code	81661010
Packaging level	Primary
Article reference	Not set
Packaging Description	The fish boxes are designed for daily use at sea and on land and meet all hygienic and technical requirements of the international fish industry. They are suitable for a variety of applications, from catching and processing to trading.

04.1 Packaging Components

Conformity is declared for the packaging as a whole. Components are listed for identification and traceability only; their individual assessment is recorded in the technical documentation.

Name	#	Internal code	Material
HDPE Grundmaterial	4.60	00330900	Plastic / HDPE

05 Statement of conformity

The object of this declaration is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation: Regulation (EU) 2025/40 (OJ L, 2025/40, 22.1.2025), in respect of the applicable requirements laid down in or pursuant to Articles 5 to 12, as identified in section 05.1. No other Union acts are covered by this declaration.

05.1 Requirements applicability and conformity (Art. 5–12)

Conformity as at 12 August 2026. Conformity is declared for the packaging as a whole; the components are listed under point 4.1 for traceability.

Requirement	Status
Art. 5 — Substance restrictions (heavy metals & PFAS)	Conform
Art. 6 — Recyclability	Conform
Art. 7 — Recycled content in plastic packaging	Conform
Art. 8 — Bio-based feedstock in plastic packaging	Not yet applicable
Art. 9 — Compostable packaging	Not applicable
Art. 10 — Packaging minimisation	Conform
Art. 11 — Reusable packaging	Conform
Art. 12 — Labelling of packaging	Conform

06 References to standards and technical specifications

Packaging component	Category	Applied standards and technical specifications
HDPE Grundmaterial	Other	EN 13427:2004
HDPE Grundmaterial	Packaging minimisation	EN 13428:2004
HDPE Grundmaterial	Reusability	EN 13429:2004
HDPE Grundmaterial	Substances	EN 13430:2004

07 Notified body

Not applicable. The conformity assessment was carried out under Module A (internal production control) in accordance with Article 38 and Annex VII of Regulation (EU) 2025/40. No notified body was involved.

08 Additional information

Regulatory statement

This document is a declaration of conformity prepared in the context of Regulation (EU) 2025/40 of the European Parliament and of the Council on packaging and packaging waste (PPWR). The undertaking issuing this declaration states that the packaging and the packaging components described herein are placed on the market in accordance with the applicable obligations, to the extent reflected in the technical documentation and records maintained under the PPWR.

Signature

Place of issue Brocker Straße 1, 33442 Herzebrock-Clarholz, Deutschland	Date 07/31/2026
Name for and on behalf of i. A. Guido Behrens	Role Qualitätswesen - Nachhaltigkeitsmanager

Signature

i. A. Guido Behrens

Company stamp (optional)

PPWR · Declaration of conformity



EU Declaration of Conformity — Regulation (EU) 2025/40, Annex VIII

Declaration no.	83871310c0ecd83c-60a9-4ba6-af84-d205fc06bdba-1
Issue date	07/31/2026

01 Unique identification of the packaging

Internal code	83871310
---------------	----------

02 Manufacturer Information

Full company name	Craemer Holding GmbH
Registered address	Brocken Straße 1, 33442 Herzebrock-Clarholz, Deutschland
Contact — email	guido.behrens@craemer.com
Roles	Manufacturer and Producer
Business units	Craemer GmbH

03 Declaration of sole responsibility

Craemer Holding GmbH declares on its sole responsibility that the packaging described in this declaration meets the applicable requirements of Regulation (EU) 2025/40 of the European Parliament and of the Council on packaging and packaging waste (PPWR).

04 Object of the declaration

Packaging name	Deckel Drehstapelbehälter 32l blau
Packaging internal code	83871310
Packaging level	Primary
Article reference	Not set
Packaging Description	Lid for rotary stacking box. The rotary stacking boxes are designed for daily use, meet all hygienic and technical requirements, and are suitable for a wide range of applications. One example is their use as luggage trays at numerous European airports. There, the rotary stacking boxes impress with their high durability, long service life, and volume reducibility.

04.1 Packaging Components

Conformity is declared for the packaging as a whole. Components are listed for identification and traceability only; their individual assessment is recorded in the technical documentation.

Name	#	Internal code	Material
HDPE Grundmaterial	0.79	00330900	Plastic / HDPE
Masterbatch Sicolen Blau 63-260955	< 0.01	00381693	Plastic / HDPE

05 Statement of conformity

The object of this declaration is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation: Regulation (EU) 2025/40 (OJ L, 2025/40, 22.1.2025), in respect of the applicable requirements laid down in or pursuant to Articles 5 to 12, as identified in section 05.1. No other Union acts are covered by this declaration.

05.1 Requirements applicability and conformity (Art. 5–12)

Conformity as at 12 August 2026. Conformity is declared for the packaging as a whole; the components are listed under point 4.1 for traceability.

Requirement	Status
Art. 5 — Substance restrictions (heavy metals & PFAS)	Conform
Art. 6 — Recyclability	Conform
Art. 7 — Recycled content in plastic packaging	Conform
Art. 8 — Bio-based feedstock in plastic packaging	Not yet applicable
Art. 9 — Compostable packaging	Not applicable
Art. 10 — Packaging minimisation	Conform
Art. 11 — Reusable packaging	Conform
Art. 12 — Labelling of packaging	Conform

06 References to standards and technical specifications

Packaging component	Category	Applied standards and technical specifications
HDPE Grundmaterial	Other	EN 13427:2004
HDPE Grundmaterial	Packaging minimisation	EN 13428:2004
HDPE Grundmaterial	Reusability	EN 13429:2004
HDPE Grundmaterial	Substances	EN 13430:2004
Masterbatch Sicolen Blau 63-260955	Other	EN 13427:2004
Masterbatch Sicolen Blau 63-260955	Packaging minimisation	EN 13428:2004
Masterbatch Sicolen Blau 63-260955	Reusability	EN 13429:2004
Masterbatch Sicolen Blau 63-260955	Recyclability	EN 13430:2004

07 Notified body

Not applicable. The conformity assessment was carried out under Module A (internal production control) in accordance with Article 38 and Annex VII of Regulation (EU) 2025/40. No notified body was involved.

08 Additional information

Regulatory statement

This document is a declaration of conformity prepared in the context of Regulation (EU) 2025/40 of the European Parliament and of the Council on packaging and packaging waste (PPWR). The undertaking issuing this declaration states that the packaging and the packaging components described herein are placed on the market in accordance with the applicable obligations, to the extent reflected in the technical documentation and records maintained under the PPWR.

Signature

Place of issue Brocken Straße 1, 33442 Herzebrock-Clarholz, Deutschland	Date 07/31/2026
Name for and on behalf of i. A. Guido Behrens	Role Qualitätswesen - Nachhaltigkeitsmanager

Signature

i. A. Guido Behrens

Company stamp (optional)

PPWR · Declaration of conformity



EU Declaration of Conformity — Regulation (EU) 2025/40, Annex VIII

Declaration no.	83871810c0ecd83c-60a9-4ba6-af84-d205fc06bdba-1
Issue date	07/31/2026

01 Unique identification of the packaging

Internal code	83871810
---------------	----------

02 Manufacturer Information

Full company name	Craemer Holding GmbH
Registered address	Brocken Straße 1, 33442 Herzebrock-Clarholz, Deutschland
Contact — email	guido.behrens@craemer.com
Roles	Producer and Manufacturer
Business units	Craemer GmbH

03 Declaration of sole responsibility

Craemer Holding GmbH declares on its sole responsibility that the packaging described in this declaration meets the applicable requirements of Regulation (EU) 2025/40 of the European Parliament and of the Council on packaging and packaging waste (PPWR).

04 Object of the declaration

Packaging name	Deckel Drehstapelkasten PE 32 l h.-grau
Packaging internal code	83871810
Packaging level	Primary
Article reference	Not set
Packaging Description	The rotary stackable boxes are designed for daily use, meet all hygienic and technical requirements, and are suitable for a wide range of applications. One example is their use as luggage trays at numerous European airports. There, the rotary stackable boxes impress with their high durability, long service life, and volume reducibility.

04.1 Packaging Components

Conformity is declared for the packaging as a whole. Components are listed for identification and traceability only; their individual assessment is recorded in the technical documentation.

Name	#	Internal code	Material
HDPE Grundmaterial	0.79	00330900	Plastic / HDPE
Masterbatch schwarz	< 0.01	00381045	Plastic / HDPE

05 Statement of conformity

The object of this declaration is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation: Regulation (EU) 2025/40 (OJ L, 2025/40, 22.1.2025), in respect of the applicable requirements laid down in or pursuant to Articles 5 to 12, as identified in section 05.1. No other Union acts are covered by this declaration.

05.1 Requirements applicability and conformity (Art. 5–12)

Conformity as at 12 August 2026. Conformity is declared for the packaging as a whole; the components are listed under point 4.1 for traceability.

Requirement	Status
Art. 5 — Substance restrictions (heavy metals & PFAS)	Conform
Art. 6 — Recyclability	Conform
Art. 7 — Recycled content in plastic packaging	Conform
Art. 8 — Bio-based feedstock in plastic packaging	Not yet applicable
Art. 9 — Compostable packaging	Not applicable
Art. 10 — Packaging minimisation	Conform
Art. 11 — Reusable packaging	Conform
Art. 12 — Labelling of packaging	Conform

06 References to standards and technical specifications

Packaging component	Category	Applied standards and technical specifications
HDPE Grundmaterial	Other	EN 13427:2004
HDPE Grundmaterial	Packaging minimisation	EN 13428:2004
HDPE Grundmaterial	Reusability	EN 13429:2004
HDPE Grundmaterial	Substances	EN 13430:2004
Masterbatch schwarz	Other	EN 13427:2004
Masterbatch schwarz	Packaging minimisation	EN 13428:2004
Masterbatch schwarz	Reusability	EN 13429:2004
Masterbatch schwarz	Recyclability	EN 13430:2004

07 Notified body

Not applicable. The conformity assessment was carried out under Module A (internal production control) in accordance with Article 38 and Annex VII of Regulation (EU) 2025/40. No notified body was involved.

08 Additional information

Regulatory statement

This document is a declaration of conformity prepared in the context of Regulation (EU) 2025/40 of the European Parliament and of the Council on packaging and packaging waste (PPWR). The undertaking issuing this declaration states that the packaging and the packaging components described herein are placed on the market in accordance with the applicable obligations, to the extent reflected in the technical documentation and records maintained under the PPWR.

Signature

Place of issue Brocker Straße 1, 33442 Herzebrock-Clarholz, Deutschland	Date 07/31/2026
Name for and on behalf of i. A. Guido Behrens	Role Qualitätswesen - Nachhaltigkeitsmanager

Signature

i. A. Guido Behrens

Company stamp (optional)

PPWR · Declaration of conformity



Craemer

EU Declaration of Conformity — Regulation (EU) 2025/40, Annex VIII

Declaration no.	83861220c0ecd83c-60a9-4ba6-af84-d205fc06bdba-1
Issue date	07/31/2026

01 Unique identification of the packaging

Internal code	83861220
---------------	----------

02 Manufacturer Information

Full company name	Craemer Holding GmbH
Registered address	Brocken Straße 1, 33442 Herzebrock-Clarholz, Deutschland
Contact — email	guido.behrens@craemer.com
Roles	Producer and Manufacturer
Business units	Craemer GmbH

03 Declaration of sole responsibility

Craemer Holding GmbH declares on its sole responsibility that the packaging described in this declaration meets the applicable requirements of Regulation (EU) 2025/40 of the European Parliament and of the Council on packaging and packaging waste (PPWR).

04 Object of the declaration

Packaging name	Drehstapelkasten 32l ESD PE SW
Packaging internal code	83861220
Packaging level	Primary
Article reference	Not set
Packaging Description	The rotary stacking boxes are designed for daily use, meet all hygienic and technical requirements, and are suitable for a variety of applications. One example is their use as luggage trays at numerous European airports. There, the rotary stacking boxes impress with their high durability, long service life, and volume reduction capability.

04.1 Packaging Components

Conformity is declared for the packaging as a whole. Components are listed for identification and traceability only; their individual assessment is recorded in the technical documentation.

Name	#	Internal code	Material
HDPE Grundmaterial	2.50	00330900	Plastic / HDPE

05 Statement of conformity

The object of this declaration is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation: Regulation (EU) 2025/40 (OJ L, 2025/40, 22.1.2025), in respect of the applicable requirements laid down in or pursuant to Articles 5 to 12, as identified in section 05.1. No other Union acts are covered by this declaration.

05.1 Requirements applicability and conformity (Art. 5–12)

Conformity as at 12 August 2026. Conformity is declared for the packaging as a whole; the components are listed under point 4.1 for traceability.

Requirement	Status
Art. 5 — Substance restrictions (heavy metals & PFAS)	Conform
Art. 6 — Recyclability	Conform
Art. 7 — Recycled content in plastic packaging	Conform
Art. 8 — Bio-based feedstock in plastic packaging	Not yet applicable
Art. 9 — Compostable packaging	Not applicable
Art. 10 — Packaging minimisation	Conform
Art. 11 — Reusable packaging	Conform
Art. 12 — Labelling of packaging	Conform

06 References to standards and technical specifications

Packaging component	Category	Applied standards and technical specifications
HDPE Grundmaterial	Other	EN 13427:2004
HDPE Grundmaterial	Packaging minimisation	EN 13428:2004
HDPE Grundmaterial	Reusability	EN 13429:2004
HDPE Grundmaterial	Substances	EN 13430:2004

07 Notified body

Not applicable. The conformity assessment was carried out under Module A (internal production control) in accordance with Article 38 and Annex VII of Regulation (EU) 2025/40. No notified body was involved.

08 Additional information

Regulatory statement

This document is a declaration of conformity prepared in the context of Regulation (EU) 2025/40 of the European Parliament and of the Council on packaging and packaging waste (PPWR). The undertaking issuing this declaration states that the packaging and the packaging components described herein are placed on the market in accordance with the applicable obligations, to the extent reflected in the technical documentation and records maintained under the PPWR.

Signature

Place of issue Brocker Straße 1, 33442 Herzebrock-Clarholz, Deutschland	Date 07/31/2026
Name for and on behalf of i. A. Guido Behrens	Role Qualitätswesen - Nachhaltigkeitsmanager

Signature

i. A. Guido Behrens

Company stamp (optional)

PPWR · Declaration of conformity



Craemer

EU Declaration of Conformity — Regulation (EU) 2025/40, Annex VIII

Declaration no.	83861310c0ecd83c-60a9-4ba6-af84-d205fc06bdba-1
Issue date	07/31/2026

01 Unique identification of the packaging

Internal code	83861310
---------------	----------

02 Manufacturer Information

Full company name	Craemer Holding GmbH
Registered address	Brocken Straße 1, 33442 Herzebrock-Clarholz, Deutschland
Contact — email	guido.behrens@craemer.com
Roles	Producer and Manufacturer
Business units	Craemer GmbH

03 Declaration of sole responsibility

Craemer Holding GmbH declares on its sole responsibility that the packaging described in this declaration meets the applicable requirements of Regulation (EU) 2025/40 of the European Parliament and of the Council on packaging and packaging waste (PPWR).

04 Object of the declaration

Packaging name	Drehstapelkasten 32l PE blau
Packaging internal code	83861310
Packaging level	Primary
Article reference	Not set
Packaging Description	The rotary stacking boxes are designed for daily use, meet all hygienic and technical requirements, and are suitable for a variety of applications. One example is their use as luggage bins at numerous European airports. There, the rotary stacking boxes impress with their high durability, long service life, and volume reducibility.

04.1 Packaging Components

Conformity is declared for the packaging as a whole. Components are listed for identification and traceability only; their individual assessment is recorded in the technical documentation.

Name	#	Internal code	Material
HDPE Grundmaterial	2.18	00330900	Plastic / HDPE
Masterbatch Sicolen Blau 63-260955	0.02	00381693	Plastic / HDPE

05 Statement of conformity

The object of this declaration is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation: Regulation (EU) 2025/40 (OJ L, 2025/40, 22.1.2025), in respect of the applicable requirements laid down in or pursuant to Articles 5 to 12, as identified in section 05.1. No other Union acts are covered by this declaration.

05.1 Requirements applicability and conformity (Art. 5–12)

Conformity as at 12 August 2026. Conformity is declared for the packaging as a whole; the components are listed under point 4.1 for traceability.

Requirement	Status
Art. 5 — Substance restrictions (heavy metals & PFAS)	Conform
Art. 6 — Recyclability	Conform
Art. 7 — Recycled content in plastic packaging	Conform
Art. 8 — Bio-based feedstock in plastic packaging	Not yet applicable
Art. 9 — Compostable packaging	Not applicable
Art. 10 — Packaging minimisation	Conform
Art. 11 — Reusable packaging	Conform
Art. 12 — Labelling of packaging	Conform

06 References to standards and technical specifications

Packaging component	Category	Applied standards and technical specifications
HDPE Grundmaterial	Other	EN 13427:2004
HDPE Grundmaterial	Packaging minimisation	EN 13428:2004
HDPE Grundmaterial	Reusability	EN 13429:2004
HDPE Grundmaterial	Substances	EN 13430:2004
Masterbatch Sicolen Blau 63-260955	Other	EN 13427:2004
Masterbatch Sicolen Blau 63-260955	Packaging minimisation	EN 13428:2004
Masterbatch Sicolen Blau 63-260955	Reusability	EN 13429:2004
Masterbatch Sicolen Blau 63-260955	Recyclability	EN 13430:2004

07 Notified body

Not applicable. The conformity assessment was carried out under Module A (internal production control) in accordance with Article 38 and Annex VII of Regulation (EU) 2025/40. No notified body was involved.

08 Additional information

Regulatory statement

This document is a declaration of conformity prepared in the context of Regulation (EU) 2025/40 of the European Parliament and of the Council on packaging and packaging waste (PPWR). The undertaking issuing this declaration states that the packaging and the packaging components described herein are placed on the market in accordance with the applicable obligations, to the extent reflected in the technical documentation and records maintained under the PPWR.

Signature

Place of issue Brocker Straße 1, 33442 Herzebrock-Clarholz, Deutschland	Date 07/31/2026
Name for and on behalf of i. A. Guido Behrens	Role Qualitätswesen - Nachhaltigkeitsmanager

Signature

i. A. Guido Behrens

Company stamp (optional)

PPWR · Declaration of conformity



Craemer

EU Declaration of Conformity — Regulation (EU) 2025/40, Annex VIII

Declaration no.	83861810c0ecd83c-60a9-4ba6-af84-d205fc06bdba-1
Issue date	07/31/2026

01 Unique identification of the packaging

Internal code	83861810
---------------	----------

02 Manufacturer Information

Full company name	Craemer Holding GmbH
Registered address	Brocken Straße 1, 33442 Herzebrock-Clarholz, Deutschland
Contact — email	guido.behrens@craemer.com
Roles	Producer and Manufacturer
Business units	Craemer GmbH

03 Declaration of sole responsibility

Craemer Holding GmbH declares on its sole responsibility that the packaging described in this declaration meets the applicable requirements of Regulation (EU) 2025/40 of the European Parliament and of the Council on packaging and packaging waste (PPWR).

04 Object of the declaration

Packaging name	Drehstapelkasten 32l PE h.-grau
Packaging internal code	83861810
Packaging level	Primary
Article reference	Not set
Packaging Description	The rotary stacking boxes are designed for daily use, meet all hygienic and technical requirements, and are suitable for a variety of applications. One example is their use as luggage trays at numerous European airports. There, the rotary stacking boxes impress with their high durability, long service life, and volume reducibility.

04.1 Packaging Components

Conformity is declared for the packaging as a whole. Components are listed for identification and traceability only; their individual assessment is recorded in the technical documentation.

Name	#	Internal code	Material
HDPE Grundmaterial	2.18	00330900	Plastic / HDPE
Masterbatch hellgrau 15-193355	0.02	00381452	Plastic / HDPE

05 Statement of conformity

The object of this declaration is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation: Regulation (EU) 2025/40 (OJ L, 2025/40, 22.1.2025), in respect of the applicable requirements laid down in or pursuant to Articles 5 to 12, as identified in section 05.1. No other Union acts are covered by this declaration.

05.1 Requirements applicability and conformity (Art. 5–12)

Conformity as at 12 August 2026. Conformity is declared for the packaging as a whole; the components are listed under point 4.1 for traceability.

Requirement	Status
Art. 5 — Substance restrictions (heavy metals & PFAS)	Conform
Art. 6 — Recyclability	Conform
Art. 7 — Recycled content in plastic packaging	Conform
Art. 8 — Bio-based feedstock in plastic packaging	Not yet applicable
Art. 9 — Compostable packaging	Not applicable
Art. 10 — Packaging minimisation	Conform
Art. 11 — Reusable packaging	Conform
Art. 12 — Labelling of packaging	Conform

06 References to standards and technical specifications

Packaging component	Category	Applied standards and technical specifications
HDPE Grundmaterial	Other	EN 13427:2004
HDPE Grundmaterial	Packaging minimisation	EN 13428:2004
HDPE Grundmaterial	Reusability	EN 13429:2004
HDPE Grundmaterial	Substances	EN 13430:2004
Masterbatch hellgrau 15-193355	Other	EN 13427:2004
Masterbatch hellgrau 15-193355	Packaging minimisation	EN 13428:2004
Masterbatch hellgrau 15-193355	Reusability	EN 13429:2004
Masterbatch hellgrau 15-193355	Recyclability	EN 13430:2004

07 Notified body

Not applicable. The conformity assessment was carried out under Module A (internal production control) in accordance with Article 38 and Annex VII of Regulation (EU) 2025/40. No notified body was involved.

08 Additional information

Regulatory statement

This document is a declaration of conformity prepared in the context of Regulation (EU) 2025/40 of the European Parliament and of the Council on packaging and packaging waste (PPWR). The undertaking issuing this declaration states that the packaging and the packaging components described herein are placed on the market in accordance with the applicable obligations, to the extent reflected in the technical documentation and records maintained under the PPWR.

Signature

Place of issue Brocker Straße 1, 33442 Herzebrock-Clarholz, Deutschland	Date 07/31/2026
Name for and on behalf of i. A. Guido Behrens	Role Qualitätswesen - Nachhaltigkeitsmanager

Signature

i. A. Guido Behrens

Company stamp (optional)

PPWR · Declaration of conformity



EU Declaration of Conformity — Regulation (EU) 2025/40, Annex VIII

Declaration no.	81650300c0ecd83c-60a9-4ba6-af84-d205fc06bdba-1
Issue date	07/31/2026

01 Unique identification of the packaging

Internal code	81650300
---------------	----------

02 Manufacturer Information

Full company name	Craemer Holding GmbH
Registered address	Brocken Straße 1, 33442 Herzebrock-Clarholz, Deutschland
Contact — email	guido.behrens@craemer.com
Roles	Producer and Manufacturer
Business units	Craemer GmbH

03 Declaration of sole responsibility

Craemer Holding GmbH declares on its sole responsibility that the packaging described in this declaration meets the applicable requirements of Regulation (EU) 2025/40 of the European Parliament and of the Council on packaging and packaging waste (PPWR).

04 Object of the declaration

Packaging name	Euro-Fischkasten 25 kg 40 l PE blau 1.1
Packaging internal code	81650300
Packaging level	Primary
Article reference	Not set
Packaging Description	The fish boxes are designed for daily use at sea and on land and meet all hygienic and technical requirements of the international fishing industry. They are suitable for a variety of applications, from catch to processing to trade.

04.1 Packaging Components

Conformity is declared for the packaging as a whole. Components are listed for identification and traceability only; their individual assessment is recorded in the technical documentation.

Name	#	Internal code	Material
HDPE Grundmaterial	2.57	00330900	Plastic / HDPE
Masterbatch Sicolen Blau 63-260955	0.03	00381693	Plastic / HDPE

05 Statement of conformity

The object of this declaration is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation: Regulation (EU) 2025/40 (OJ L, 2025/40, 22.1.2025), in respect of the applicable requirements laid down in or pursuant to Articles 5 to 12, as identified in section 05.1. No other Union acts are covered by this declaration.

05.1 Requirements applicability and conformity (Art. 5–12)

Conformity as at 12 August 2026. Conformity is declared for the packaging as a whole; the components are listed under point 4.1 for traceability.

Requirement	Status
Art. 5 — Substance restrictions (heavy metals & PFAS)	Conform
Art. 6 — Recyclability	Conform
Art. 7 — Recycled content in plastic packaging	Conform
Art. 8 — Bio-based feedstock in plastic packaging	Not yet applicable
Art. 9 — Compostable packaging	Not applicable
Art. 10 — Packaging minimisation	Conform
Art. 11 — Reusable packaging	Conform
Art. 12 — Labelling of packaging	Conform

06 References to standards and technical specifications

Packaging component	Category	Applied standards and technical specifications
HDPE Grundmaterial	Other	EN 13427:2004
HDPE Grundmaterial	Packaging minimisation	EN 13428:2004
HDPE Grundmaterial	Reusability	EN 13429:2004
HDPE Grundmaterial	Substances	EN 13430:2004
Masterbatch Sicolen Blau 63-260955	Other	EN 13427:2004
Masterbatch Sicolen Blau 63-260955	Packaging minimisation	EN 13428:2004
Masterbatch Sicolen Blau 63-260955	Reusability	EN 13429:2004
Masterbatch Sicolen Blau 63-260955	Recyclability	EN 13430:2004

07 Notified body

Not applicable. The conformity assessment was carried out under Module A (internal production control) in accordance with Article 38 and Annex VII of Regulation (EU) 2025/40. No notified body was involved.

08 Additional information

Regulatory statement

This document is a declaration of conformity prepared in the context of Regulation (EU) 2025/40 of the European Parliament and of the Council on packaging and packaging waste (PPWR). The undertaking issuing this declaration states that the packaging and the packaging components described herein are placed on the market in accordance with the applicable obligations, to the extent reflected in the technical documentation and records maintained under the PPWR.

Signature

Place of issue Brocken Straße 1, 33442 Herzebrock-Clarholz, Deutschland	Date 07/31/2026
Name for and on behalf of i. A. Guido Behrens	Role Qualitätswesen - Nachhaltigkeitsmanager

Signature

i. A. Guido Behrens

Company stamp (optional)

PPWR · Declaration of conformity



Craemer

EU Declaration of Conformity — Regulation (EU) 2025/40, Annex VIII

Declaration no.	81651100c0ecd83c-60a9-4ba6-af84-d205fc06bdba-1
Issue date	07/31/2026

01 Unique identification of the packaging

Internal code	81651100
---------------	----------

02 Manufacturer Information

Full company name	Craemer Holding GmbH
Registered address	Brocker Straße 1, 33442 Herzebrock-Clarholz, Deutschland
Contact — email	guido.behrens@craemer.com
Roles	Producer and Manufacturer
Business units	Craemer GmbH

03 Declaration of sole responsibility

Craemer Holding GmbH declares on its sole responsibility that the packaging described in this declaration meets the applicable requirements of Regulation (EU) 2025/40 of the European Parliament and of the Council on packaging and packaging waste (PPWR).

04 Object of the declaration

Packaging name	Euro-Fischkasten 25 kg 40 l PE weiß 1.1
Packaging internal code	81651100
Packaging level	Primary
Article reference	Not set
Packaging Description	The fish crates are designed for daily use at sea and on land and meet all hygienic and technical requirements of the international fish industry. They are suitable for a variety of applications, from fishing to processing to trading.

04.1 Packaging Components

Conformity is declared for the packaging as a whole. Components are listed for identification and traceability only; their individual assessment is recorded in the technical documentation.

Name	#	Internal code	Material
HDPE Grundmaterial	2.57	00330900	Plastic / HDPE
Masterbatch Euthylen Weiss 00-1905	0.03	00381868	Plastic / HDPE

05 Statement of conformity

The object of this declaration is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation: Regulation (EU) 2025/40 (OJ L, 2025/40, 22.1.2025), in respect of the applicable requirements laid down in or pursuant to Articles 5 to 12, as identified in section 05.1. No other Union acts are covered by this declaration.

05.1 Requirements applicability and conformity (Art. 5–12)

Conformity as at 12 August 2026. Conformity is declared for the packaging as a whole; the components are listed under point 4.1 for traceability.

Requirement	Status
Art. 5 — Substance restrictions (heavy metals & PFAS)	Conform
Art. 6 — Recyclability	Conform
Art. 7 — Recycled content in plastic packaging	Conform
Art. 8 — Bio-based feedstock in plastic packaging	Not yet applicable
Art. 9 — Compostable packaging	Not applicable
Art. 10 — Packaging minimisation	Conform
Art. 11 — Reusable packaging	Conform
Art. 12 — Labelling of packaging	Conform

06 References to standards and technical specifications

Packaging component	Category	Applied standards and technical specifications
HDPE Grundmaterial	Other	EN 13427:2004
HDPE Grundmaterial	Packaging minimisation	EN 13428:2004
HDPE Grundmaterial	Reusability	EN 13429:2004
HDPE Grundmaterial	Substances	EN 13430:2004

07 Notified body

Not applicable. The conformity assessment was carried out under Module A (internal production control) in accordance with Article 38 and Annex VII of Regulation (EU) 2025/40. No notified body was involved.

08 Additional information

Regulatory statement

This document is a declaration of conformity prepared in the context of Regulation (EU) 2025/40 of the European Parliament and of the Council on packaging and packaging waste (PPWR). The undertaking issuing this declaration states that the packaging and the packaging components described herein are placed on the market in accordance with the applicable obligations, to the extent reflected in the technical documentation and records maintained under the PPWR.

Signature

Place of issue Brocken Straße 1, 33442 Herzebrock-Clarholz, Deutschland	Date 07/31/2026
Name for and on behalf of i. A. Guido Behrens	Role Qualitätswesen - Nachhaltigkeitsmanager

Signature

i. A. Guido Behrens

Company stamp (optional)

PPWR · Declaration of conformity



Craemer

EU Declaration of Conformity — Regulation (EU) 2025/40, Annex VIII

Declaration no.	81670300c0ecd83c-60a9-4ba6-af84-d205fc06bdba-1
Issue date	07/31/2026

01 Unique identification of the packaging

Internal code	81670300
---------------	----------

02 Manufacturer Information

Full company name	Craemer Holding GmbH
Registered address	Brocken Straße 1, 33442 Herzebrock-Clarholz, Deutschland
Contact — email	guido.behrens@craemer.com
Roles	Producer and Manufacturer
Business units	Craemer GmbH

03 Declaration of sole responsibility

Craemer Holding GmbH declares on its sole responsibility that the packaging described in this declaration meets the applicable requirements of Regulation (EU) 2025/40 of the European Parliament and of the Council on packaging and packaging waste (PPWR).

04 Object of the declaration

Packaging name	Fischkasten 20 kg 35 l PE blau 1.2
Packaging internal code	81670300
Packaging level	Primary
Article reference	Not set
Packaging Description	The fish boxes are designed for daily use at sea and on land and meet all hygienic and technical requirements of the international fish industry. They are suitable for a variety of applications, from catching to processing to trading.

04.1 Packaging Components

Conformity is declared for the packaging as a whole. Components are listed for identification and traceability only; their individual assessment is recorded in the technical documentation.

Name	#	Internal code	Material
HDPE Grundmaterial	2.52	00330900	Plastic / HDPE
Masterbatch Sicolen Blau 63-260955	0.03	00381693	Plastic / HDPE

05 Statement of conformity

The object of this declaration is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation: Regulation (EU) 2025/40 (OJ L, 2025/40, 22.1.2025), in respect of the applicable requirements laid down in or pursuant to Articles 5 to 12, as identified in section 05.1. No other Union acts are covered by this declaration.

05.1 Requirements applicability and conformity (Art. 5–12)

Conformity as at 12 August 2026. Conformity is declared for the packaging as a whole; the components are listed under point 4.1 for traceability.

Requirement	Status
Art. 5 — Substance restrictions (heavy metals & PFAS)	Conform
Art. 6 — Recyclability	Conform
Art. 7 — Recycled content in plastic packaging	Conform
Art. 8 — Bio-based feedstock in plastic packaging	Not yet applicable
Art. 9 — Compostable packaging	Not applicable
Art. 10 — Packaging minimisation	Conform
Art. 11 — Reusable packaging	Conform
Art. 12 — Labelling of packaging	Conform

06 References to standards and technical specifications

Packaging component	Category	Applied standards and technical specifications
HDPE Grundmaterial	Other	EN 13427:2004
HDPE Grundmaterial	Packaging minimisation	EN 13428:2004
HDPE Grundmaterial	Reusability	EN 13429:2004
HDPE Grundmaterial	Substances	EN 13430:2004
Masterbatch Sicolen Blau 63-260955	Other	EN 13427:2004
Masterbatch Sicolen Blau 63-260955	Packaging minimisation	EN 13428:2004
Masterbatch Sicolen Blau 63-260955	Reusability	EN 13429:2004
Masterbatch Sicolen Blau 63-260955	Recyclability	EN 13430:2004

07 Notified body

Not applicable. The conformity assessment was carried out under Module A (internal production control) in accordance with Article 38 and Annex VII of Regulation (EU) 2025/40. No notified body was involved.

08 Additional information

Regulatory statement

This document is a declaration of conformity prepared in the context of Regulation (EU) 2025/40 of the European Parliament and of the Council on packaging and packaging waste (PPWR). The undertaking issuing this declaration states that the packaging and the packaging components described herein are placed on the market in accordance with the applicable obligations, to the extent reflected in the technical documentation and records maintained under the PPWR.

Signature

Place of issue Brocker Straße 1, 33442 Herzebrock-Clarholz, Deutschland	Date 07/31/2026
Name for and on behalf of i. A. Guido Behrens	Role Qualitätswesen - Nachhaltigkeitsmanager

Signature

i. A. Guido Behrens

Company stamp (optional)

PPWR · Declaration of conformity



Craemer

EU Declaration of Conformity — Regulation (EU) 2025/40, Annex VIII

Declaration no.	81671010c0ecd83c-60a9-4ba6-af84-d205fc06bdba-1
Issue date	07/31/2026

01 Unique identification of the packaging

Internal code	81671010
---------------	----------

02 Manufacturer Information

Full company name	Craemer Holding GmbH
Registered address	Brocken Straße 1, 33442 Herzebrock-Clarholz, Deutschland
Contact — email	guido.behrens@craemer.com
Roles	Producer and Manufacturer
Business units	Craemer GmbH

03 Declaration of sole responsibility

Craemer Holding GmbH declares on its sole responsibility that the packaging described in this declaration meets the applicable requirements of Regulation (EU) 2025/40 of the European Parliament and of the Council on packaging and packaging waste (PPWR).

04 Object of the declaration

Packaging name	Fischkasten 20 kg 35 l PE weiß 1.2
Packaging internal code	81671010
Packaging level	Primary
Article reference	Not set
Packaging Description	The fish crates are designed for daily use at sea and on land and meet all hygienic and technical requirements of the international fishing industry. They are suitable for a variety of applications, from catch to processing to trade.

04.1 Packaging Components

Conformity is declared for the packaging as a whole. Components are listed for identification and traceability only; their individual assessment is recorded in the technical documentation.

Name	#	Internal code	Material
HDPE Grundmaterial	1.00	00330900	Plastic / HDPE
Masterbatch Euthylen Weiss 00-1905	1.00	00381868	Plastic / HDPE

05 Statement of conformity

The object of this declaration is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation: Regulation (EU) 2025/40 (OJ L, 2025/40, 22.1.2025), in respect of the applicable requirements laid down in or pursuant to Articles 5 to 12, as identified in section 05.1. No other Union acts are covered by this declaration.

05.1 Requirements applicability and conformity (Art. 5–12)

Conformity as at 12 August 2026. Conformity is declared for the packaging as a whole; the components are listed under point 4.1 for traceability.

Requirement	Status
Art. 5 — Substance restrictions (heavy metals & PFAS)	Conform
Art. 6 — Recyclability	Conform
Art. 7 — Recycled content in plastic packaging	Conform
Art. 8 — Bio-based feedstock in plastic packaging	Not yet applicable
Art. 9 — Compostable packaging	Not applicable
Art. 10 — Packaging minimisation	Conform
Art. 11 — Reusable packaging	Conform
Art. 12 — Labelling of packaging	Conform

06 References to standards and technical specifications

Packaging component	Category	Applied standards and technical specifications
HDPE Grundmaterial	Other	EN 13427:2004
HDPE Grundmaterial	Packaging minimisation	EN 13428:2004
HDPE Grundmaterial	Reusability	EN 13429:2004
HDPE Grundmaterial	Substances	EN 13430:2004

07 Notified body

Not applicable. The conformity assessment was carried out under Module A (internal production control) in accordance with Article 38 and Annex VII of Regulation (EU) 2025/40. No notified body was involved.

08 Additional information

Regulatory statement

This document is a declaration of conformity prepared in the context of Regulation (EU) 2025/40 of the European Parliament and of the Council on packaging and packaging waste (PPWR). The undertaking issuing this declaration states that the packaging and the packaging components described herein are placed on the market in accordance with the applicable obligations, to the extent reflected in the technical documentation and records maintained under the PPWR.

Signature

Place of issue Brocker Straße 1, 33442 Herzebrock-Clarholz, Deutschland	Date 07/31/2026
Name for and on behalf of i. A. Guido Behrens	Role Qualitätswesen - Nachhaltigkeitsmanager

Signature

i. A. Guido Behrens

Company stamp (optional)

PPWR · Declaration of conformity



Craemer

EU Declaration of Conformity — Regulation (EU) 2025/40, Annex VIII

Declaration no.	81700300c0ecd83c-60a9-4ba6-af84-d205fc06bdba-1
Issue date	07/31/2026

01 Unique identification of the packaging

Internal code	81700300
---------------	----------

02 Manufacturer Information

Full company name	Craemer Holding GmbH
Registered address	Brocken Straße 1, 33442 Herzebrock-Clarholz, Deutschland
Contact — email	guido.behrens@craemer.com
Roles	Producer and Manufacturer
Business units	Craemer GmbH

03 Declaration of sole responsibility

Craemer Holding GmbH declares on its sole responsibility that the packaging described in this declaration meets the applicable requirements of Regulation (EU) 2025/40 of the European Parliament and of the Council on packaging and packaging waste (PPWR).

04 Object of the declaration

Packaging name	Fischkasten 40 kg 60 l PE blau 1.2
Packaging internal code	81700300
Packaging level	Primary
Article reference	Not set
Packaging Description	The fish boxes are designed for daily use at sea and on land and meet all hygienic and technical requirements of the international fish industry. They are suitable for a variety of applications, from catch to processing to trade.

04.1 Packaging Components

Conformity is declared for the packaging as a whole. Components are listed for identification and traceability only; their individual assessment is recorded in the technical documentation.

Name	#	Internal code	Material
HDPE Grundmaterial	3.66	00330900	Plastic / HDPE
Masterbatch Sicolen Blau 63-260955	0.04	00381693	Plastic / HDPE

05 Statement of conformity

The object of this declaration is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation: Regulation (EU) 2025/40 (OJ L, 2025/40, 22.1.2025), in respect of the applicable requirements laid down in or pursuant to Articles 5 to 12, as identified in section 05.1. No other Union acts are covered by this declaration.

05.1 Requirements applicability and conformity (Art. 5–12)

Conformity as at 12 August 2026. Conformity is declared for the packaging as a whole; the components are listed under point 4.1 for traceability.

Requirement	Status
Art. 5 — Substance restrictions (heavy metals & PFAS)	Conform
Art. 6 — Recyclability	Conform
Art. 7 — Recycled content in plastic packaging	Conform
Art. 8 — Bio-based feedstock in plastic packaging	Not yet applicable
Art. 9 — Compostable packaging	Not applicable
Art. 10 — Packaging minimisation	Conform
Art. 11 — Reusable packaging	Conform
Art. 12 — Labelling of packaging	Conform

06 References to standards and technical specifications

Packaging component	Category	Applied standards and technical specifications
HDPE Grundmaterial	Other	EN 13427:2004
HDPE Grundmaterial	Packaging minimisation	EN 13428:2004
HDPE Grundmaterial	Reusability	EN 13429:2004
HDPE Grundmaterial	Substances	EN 13430:2004
Masterbatch Sicolen Blau 63-260955	Other	EN 13427:2004
Masterbatch Sicolen Blau 63-260955	Packaging minimisation	EN 13428:2004
Masterbatch Sicolen Blau 63-260955	Reusability	EN 13429:2004
Masterbatch Sicolen Blau 63-260955	Recyclability	EN 13430:2004

07 Notified body

Not applicable. The conformity assessment was carried out under Module A (internal production control) in accordance with Article 38 and Annex VII of Regulation (EU) 2025/40. No notified body was involved.

08 Additional information

Regulatory statement

This document is a declaration of conformity prepared in the context of Regulation (EU) 2025/40 of the European Parliament and of the Council on packaging and packaging waste (PPWR). The undertaking issuing this declaration states that the packaging and the packaging components described herein are placed on the market in accordance with the applicable obligations, to the extent reflected in the technical documentation and records maintained under the PPWR.

Signature

Place of issue Brocker Straße 1, 33442 Herzebrock-Clarholz, Deutschland	Date 07/31/2026
Name for and on behalf of i. A. Guido Behrens	Role Qualitätswesen - Nachhaltigkeitsmanager

Signature

i. A. Guido Behrens

Company stamp (optional)

PPWR · Declaration of conformity



Craemer

EU Declaration of Conformity — Regulation (EU) 2025/40, Annex VIII

Declaration no.	81701010c0ecd83c-60a9-4ba6-af84-d205fc06bdba-1
Issue date	07/31/2026

01 Unique identification of the packaging

Internal code	81701010
---------------	----------

02 Manufacturer Information

Full company name	Craemer Holding GmbH
Registered address	Brocken Straße 1, 33442 Herzebrock-Clarholz, Deutschland
Contact — email	guido.behrens@craemer.com
Roles	Producer and Manufacturer
Business units	Craemer GmbH

03 Declaration of sole responsibility

Craemer Holding GmbH declares on its sole responsibility that the packaging described in this declaration meets the applicable requirements of Regulation (EU) 2025/40 of the European Parliament and of the Council on packaging and packaging waste (PPWR).

04 Object of the declaration

Packaging name	Fischkasten 40 kg 60 l PE weiß 1.2
Packaging internal code	81701010
Packaging level	Primary
Article reference	Not set
Packaging Description	The fish crates are designed for daily use at sea and on land and meet all hygienic and technical requirements of the international fish industry. They are suitable for a variety of applications, from catch through processing to trade.

04.1 Packaging Components

Conformity is declared for the packaging as a whole. Components are listed for identification and traceability only; their individual assessment is recorded in the technical documentation.

Name	#	Internal code	Material
HDPE Grundmaterial	3.66	00330900	Plastic / HDPE
Masterbatch Euthylen Weiss 00-1905	0.04	00381868	Plastic / HDPE

05 Statement of conformity

The object of this declaration is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation: Regulation (EU) 2025/40 (OJ L, 2025/40, 22.1.2025), in respect of the applicable requirements laid down in or pursuant to Articles 5 to 12, as identified in section 05.1. No other Union acts are covered by this declaration.

05.1 Requirements applicability and conformity (Art. 5–12)

Conformity as at 12 August 2026. Conformity is declared for the packaging as a whole; the components are listed under point 4.1 for traceability.

Requirement	Status
Art. 5 — Substance restrictions (heavy metals & PFAS)	Conform
Art. 6 — Recyclability	Conform
Art. 7 — Recycled content in plastic packaging	Conform
Art. 8 — Bio-based feedstock in plastic packaging	Not yet applicable
Art. 9 — Compostable packaging	Not applicable
Art. 10 — Packaging minimisation	Conform
Art. 11 — Reusable packaging	Conform
Art. 12 — Labelling of packaging	Conform

06 References to standards and technical specifications

Packaging component	Category	Applied standards and technical specifications
HDPE Grundmaterial	Other	EN 13427:2004
HDPE Grundmaterial	Packaging minimisation	EN 13428:2004
HDPE Grundmaterial	Reusability	EN 13429:2004
HDPE Grundmaterial	Substances	EN 13430:2004

07 Notified body

Not applicable. The conformity assessment was carried out under Module A (internal production control) in accordance with Article 38 and Annex VII of Regulation (EU) 2025/40. No notified body was involved.

08 Additional information

Regulatory statement

This document is a declaration of conformity prepared in the context of Regulation (EU) 2025/40 of the European Parliament and of the Council on packaging and packaging waste (PPWR). The undertaking issuing this declaration states that the packaging and the packaging components described herein are placed on the market in accordance with the applicable obligations, to the extent reflected in the technical documentation and records maintained under the PPWR.

Signature

Place of issue Brocker Straße 1, 33442 Herzebrock-Clarholz, Deutschland	Date 07/31/2026
Name for and on behalf of i. A. Guido Behrens	Role Qualitätswesen - Nachhaltigkeitsmanager

Signature

i. A. Guido Behrens

Company stamp (optional)

PPWR · Declaration of conformity



Craemer

EU Declaration of Conformity — Regulation (EU) 2025/40, Annex VIII

Declaration no.	81641101c0ecd83c-60a9-4ba6-af84-d205fc06bdba-1
Issue date	07/31/2026

01 Unique identification of the packaging

Internal code	81641101
---------------	----------

02 Manufacturer Information

Full company name	Craemer Holding GmbH
Registered address	Brocken Straße 1, 33442 Herzebrock-Clarholz, Deutschland
Contact — email	guido.behrens@craemer.com
Roles	Producer and Manufacturer
Business units	Craemer UK Ltd and Craemer GmbH

03 Declaration of sole responsibility

Craemer Holding GmbH declares on its sole responsibility that the packaging described in this declaration meets the applicable requirements of Regulation (EU) 2025/40 of the European Parliament and of the Council on packaging and packaging waste (PPWR).

04 Object of the declaration

Packaging name	Fish box 50 kg 75 l PE natural 1.2 D
Packaging internal code	81641101
Packaging level	Primary
Article reference	Not set
Packaging Description	The fish boxes are designed for daily use at sea and on land and meet all hygienic and technical requirements of the international fish industry. They are suitable for a variety of applications, from catch to processing to trade.

04.1 Packaging Components

Conformity is declared for the packaging as a whole. Components are listed for identification and traceability only; their individual assessment is recorded in the technical documentation.

Name	#	Internal code	Material
HDPE Grundmaterial	4.15	00330900	Plastic / HDPE

05 Statement of conformity

The object of this declaration is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation: Regulation (EU) 2025/40 (OJ L, 2025/40, 22.1.2025), in respect of the applicable requirements laid down in or pursuant to Articles 5 to 12, as identified in section 05.1. No other Union acts are covered by this declaration.

05.1 Requirements applicability and conformity (Art. 5–12)

Conformity as at 12 August 2026. Conformity is declared for the packaging as a whole; the components are listed under point 4.1 for traceability.

Requirement	Status
Art. 5 — Substance restrictions (heavy metals & PFAS)	Conform
Art. 6 — Recyclability	Conform
Art. 7 — Recycled content in plastic packaging	Conform
Art. 8 — Bio-based feedstock in plastic packaging	Not yet applicable
Art. 9 — Compostable packaging	Not applicable
Art. 10 — Packaging minimisation	Conform
Art. 11 — Reusable packaging	Conform
Art. 12 — Labelling of packaging	Conform

06 References to standards and technical specifications

Packaging component	Category	Applied standards and technical specifications
HDPE Grundmaterial	Other	EN 13427:2004
HDPE Grundmaterial	Packaging minimisation	EN 13428:2004
HDPE Grundmaterial	Reusability	EN 13429:2004
HDPE Grundmaterial	Substances	EN 13430:2004

07 Notified body

Not applicable. The conformity assessment was carried out under Module A (internal production control) in accordance with Article 38 and Annex VII of Regulation (EU) 2025/40. No notified body was involved.

08 Additional information

Regulatory statement

This document is a declaration of conformity prepared in the context of Regulation (EU) 2025/40 of the European Parliament and of the Council on packaging and packaging waste (PPWR). The undertaking issuing this declaration states that the packaging and the packaging components described herein are placed on the market in accordance with the applicable obligations, to the extent reflected in the technical documentation and records maintained under the PPWR.

Signature

Place of issue Brocker Straße 1, 33442 Herzebrock-Clarholz, Deutschland	Date 07/31/2026
Name for and on behalf of i. A. Guido Behrens	Role Qualitätswesen - Nachhaltigkeitsmanager

Signature

i. A. Guido Behrens

Company stamp (optional)

PPWR · Declaration of conformity



Craemer

EU Declaration of Conformity — Regulation (EU) 2025/40, Annex VIII

Declaration no.	81641101c0ecd83c-60a9-4ba6-af84-d205fc06bdba-1
Issue date	07/27/2026

01 Unique identification of the packaging

Internal code	81641101
---------------	----------

02 Manufacturer Information

Full company name	Craemer Holding GmbH
Registered address	Brocke Straße 1, 33442 Herzebrock-Clarholz, Deutschland
Contact — email	guido.behrens@craemer.com
Roles	Producer and Manufacturer
Business units	Craemer UK Ltd and Craemer GmbH

03 Declaration of sole responsibility

Craemer Holding GmbH declares on its sole responsibility that the packaging described in this declaration meets the applicable requirements of Regulation (EU) 2025/40 of the European Parliament and of the Council on packaging and packaging waste (PPWR).

04 Object of the declaration

Packaging name	Fish box 50 kg 75 l PE natural 1.2 D
Packaging internal code	81641101
Packaging level	Primary

04.1 Packaging Components

Conformity is declared for the packaging as a whole. Components are listed for identification and traceability only; their individual assessment is recorded in the technical documentation.

Name	#	Internal code	Material
HDPE Grundmaterial	4.15	00330900	Plastic / HDPE

05 Statement of conformity

The object of this declaration is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation: Regulation (EU) 2025/40 (OJ L, 2025/40, 22.1.2025), in respect of the applicable requirements laid down in or pursuant to Articles 5 to 12, as identified in section 05.1. No other Union acts are covered by this declaration.

05.1 Requirements applicability and conformity (Art. 5–12)

Conformity as at 12 August 2026. Conformity is declared for the packaging as a whole; the components are listed under point 4.1 for traceability.

Requirement	Status
Art. 5 — Substance restrictions (heavy metals & PFAS)	Conform
Art. 6 — Recyclability	Conform
Art. 7 — Recycled content in plastic packaging	Conform
Art. 8 — Bio-based feedstock in plastic packaging	Not yet applicable
Art. 9 — Compostable packaging	Not applicable
Art. 10 — Packaging minimisation	Conform
Art. 11 — Reusable packaging	Conform
Art. 12 — Labelling of packaging	Conform

06 References to standards and technical specifications

Packaging component	Category	Applied standards and technical specifications
HDPE Grundmaterial	Other	EN 13427:2004
HDPE Grundmaterial	Packaging minimisation	EN 13428:2004
HDPE Grundmaterial	Reusability	EN 13429:2004
HDPE Grundmaterial	Substances	EN 13430:2004

07 Notified body

The data contained in this report has not been verified by Tanso Technologies GmbH

08 Additional information

Regulatory statement

This document is a declaration of conformity prepared in the context of Regulation (EU) 2025/40 of the European Parliament and of the Council on packaging and packaging waste (PPWR). The undertaking issuing this declaration states that the packaging and the packaging components described herein are placed on the market in accordance with the applicable obligations, to the extent reflected in the technical documentation and records maintained under the PPWR.

Signature

Place of issue Brocker Straße 1, 33442 Herzebrock-Clarholz, Deutschland	Date 07/27/2026
Name for and on behalf of i. A. Guido Behrens	Role Qualitätswesen - Nachhaltigkeitsmanager

Signature

i. A. Guido Behrens

Company stamp (optional)

PPWR · Declaration of conformity



Craemer

EU Declaration of Conformity — Regulation (EU) 2025/40, Annex VIII

Declaration no.	83651110c0ecd83c-60a9-4ba6-af84-d205fc06bdba-1
Issue date	07/31/2026

01 Unique identification of the packaging

Internal code	83651110
---------------	----------

02 Manufacturer Information

Full company name	Craemer Holding GmbH
Registered address	Brocken Straße 1, 33442 Herzebrock-Clarholz, Deutschland
Contact — email	guido.behrens@craemer.com
Roles	Producer and Manufacturer
Business units	Craemer GmbH

03 Declaration of sole responsibility

Craemer Holding GmbH declares on its sole responsibility that the packaging described in this declaration meets the applicable requirements of Regulation (EU) 2025/40 of the European Parliament and of the Council on packaging and packaging waste (PPWR).

04 Object of the declaration

Packaging name	LV Deckel 25 kg Euro-Fischk natur 11
Packaging internal code	83651110
Packaging level	Primary
Article reference	Not set
Packaging Description	Lid for fish crate. The fish crates are designed for daily use at sea and on land and meet all hygienic and technical requirements of the international fish industry. They are suitable for a variety of applications, from catch to processing to trade.

04.1 Packaging Components

Conformity is declared for the packaging as a whole. Components are listed for identification and traceability only; their individual assessment is recorded in the technical documentation.

Name	#	Internal code	Material
HDPE Grundmaterial	0.62	00330900	Plastic / HDPE

05 Statement of conformity

The object of this declaration is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation: Regulation (EU) 2025/40 (OJ L, 2025/40, 22.1.2025), in respect of the applicable requirements laid down in or pursuant to Articles 5 to 12, as identified in section 05.1. No other Union acts are covered by this declaration.

05.1 Requirements applicability and conformity (Art. 5–12)

Conformity as at 12 August 2026. Conformity is declared for the packaging as a whole; the components are listed under point 4.1 for traceability.

Requirement	Status
Art. 5 — Substance restrictions (heavy metals & PFAS)	Conform
Art. 6 — Recyclability	Conform
Art. 7 — Recycled content in plastic packaging	Conform
Art. 8 — Bio-based feedstock in plastic packaging	Not yet applicable
Art. 9 — Compostable packaging	Not applicable
Art. 10 — Packaging minimisation	Conform
Art. 11 — Reusable packaging	Conform
Art. 12 — Labelling of packaging	Conform

06 References to standards and technical specifications

Packaging component	Category	Applied standards and technical specifications
HDPE Grundmaterial	Other	EN 13427:2004
HDPE Grundmaterial	Packaging minimisation	EN 13428:2004
HDPE Grundmaterial	Reusability	EN 13429:2004
HDPE Grundmaterial	Substances	EN 13430:2004

07 Notified body

Not applicable. The conformity assessment was carried out under Module A (internal production control) in accordance with Article 38 and Annex VII of Regulation (EU) 2025/40. No notified body was involved.

08 Additional information

Regulatory statement

This document is a declaration of conformity prepared in the context of Regulation (EU) 2025/40 of the European Parliament and of the Council on packaging and packaging waste (PPWR). The undertaking issuing this declaration states that the packaging and the packaging components described herein are placed on the market in accordance with the applicable obligations, to the extent reflected in the technical documentation and records maintained under the PPWR.

Signature

Place of issue Brocker Straße 1, 33442 Herzebrock-Clarholz, Deutschland	Date 07/31/2026
Name for and on behalf of i. A. Guido Behrens	Role Qualitätswesen - Nachhaltigkeitsmanager

Signature

i. A. Guido Behrens

Company stamp (optional)